

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			651 N HILL BLVD			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD	
	98004-5732							
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-31.63 %			-23.25 %		-8.25 %
			226,701.00	155,000.00	-71,701.00	174,000.00	-52,701.00	208,000.00	-18,701.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.1000	ACRE	5,000.0000	3,539.0000	-29.22 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	12,000.0000	140.00 %	
			5,500.00	3,892.90	-1,607.10	11,000.00	5,500.00	13,200.00	7,700.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			268.70 %		350.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,687.00	2,687.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	-500.00	
4	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-35.63 %		0.00 %		-10.00 %	
	200.0000		8.0000	5.1500	-570.00	8.0000	0.00	7.2000	-160.00	
			1,600.00	1,030.00		1,600.00		1,440.00		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			12.00 %		-20.00 %		-40.00 %	
	1.0000		250.0000	280.0000	30.00	200.0000	-50.00	150.0000	-100.00	
			250.00	280.00		200.00		150.00		
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-58.33 %		-23.33 %		20.00 %	
	2290.0000		15.0000	6.2500	-20,037.50	11.5000	-8,015.00	18.0000	6,870.00	
			34,350.00	14,312.50		26,335.00		41,220.00		
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-80.00 %		-60.00 %		-50.00 %	
	847.0000		10.0000	2.0000	-6,776.00	4.0000	-5,082.00	5.0000	-4,235.00	
			8,470.00	1,694.00		3,388.00		4,235.00		
DRAINAGE										
9	CONCRETE INLET	EACH			40.00 %		20.00 %		-10.00 %	
	2.0000		1,000.0000	1,400.0000	800.00	1,200.0000	400.00	900.0000	-200.00	
			2,000.00	2,800.00		2,400.00		1,800.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1.5000	C.Y.	100.0000	210.00 %	310.0000	210.00 %	175.0000	75.00 %	400.0000	300.00 %
			150.00	315.00	465.00	315.00	262.50	112.50	600.00	450.00
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-83.33 %	5.0000	-83.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	8.0000	-73.33 %
			5,250.00	-4,375.00	875.00	-4,375.00	1,750.00	-3,500.00	1,400.00	-3,850.00
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	38.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	10.0000	-66.67 %
			1,140.00	-760.00	380.00	-760.00	1,330.00	190.00	380.00	-760.00
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	35.0000	L.F.	35.0000	-71.43 %	10.0000	-71.43 %	14.0000	-60.00 %	8.0000	-77.14 %
			1,225.00	-875.00	350.00	-875.00	490.00	-735.00	280.00	-945.00
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	94.0000	L.F.	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	53.0000	51.43 %	68.0000	94.29 %
			3,290.00	0.00	3,290.00	0.00	4,982.00	1,692.00	6,392.00	3,102.00
STRUCTURE										
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	835.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %
			20,875.00	-12,525.00	8,350.00	-12,525.00	11,690.00	-9,185.00	16,700.00	-4,175.00
16	SPECIAL EXCAVATION (ROCK) INCL. HAUL									
	239.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	-27.00 %	73.0000	-27.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	130.0000	30.00 %
			23,900.00	-6,453.00	17,447.00	-6,453.00	25,095.00	1,195.00	31,070.00	7,170.00
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.		-95.42 %		-95.42 %		-94.06 %		-84.16 %
			40,400.00	-38,550.00	1,850.00	-38,550.00	2,400.00	-38,000.00	6,400.00	-34,000.00
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	27.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	183.33 %	85.0000	183.33 %	30.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	66.67 %
			810.00	1,485.00	2,295.00	1,485.00	810.00	0.00	1,350.00	540.00
19	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL									
	2190.0000	LB.	1.5000	-16.67 %	1.2500	-16.67 %	1.2000	-20.00 %	0.8500	-43.33 %
			3,285.00	-547.50	2,737.50	-547.50	2,628.00	-657.00	1,861.50	-1,423.50

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 10480.0000	LB.	1.5000 15,720.00	1.1700 12,261.60	-22.00 % -3,458.40	1.2000 12,576.00	-20.00 % -3,144.00	0.8500 8,908.00	-43.33 % -6,812.00	
21	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR NORTH RAMP 2940.0000	LB.	1.5000 4,410.00	1.1700 3,439.80	-22.00 % -970.20	1.2000 3,528.00	-20.00 % -882.00	0.8500 2,499.00	-43.33 % -1,911.00	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 33530.0000	LB.	1.2000 40,236.00	0.8000 26,824.00	-33.33 % -13,412.00	0.8500 28,500.50	-29.17 % -11,735.50	0.6500 21,794.50	-45.83 % -18,441.50	
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 14080.0000	LB.	1.2000 16,896.00	1.0000 14,080.00	-16.67 % -2,816.00	0.8500 11,968.00	-29.17 % -4,928.00	0.6500 9,152.00	-45.83 % -7,744.00	
24	ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 35000.0000	LB.	1.2000 42,000.00	0.9400 32,900.00	-21.67 % -9,100.00	0.8500 29,750.00	-29.17 % -12,250.00	0.6500 22,750.00	-45.83 % -19,250.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR NORTH RAMP 160.0000	LB.	1.2000 192.00	2.0000 320.00	66.67 % 128.00	0.8500 136.00	-29.17 % -56.00	1.0000 160.00	-16.67 % -32.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR NORTH RAMP 94.5000	C.Y.	650.0000 61,425.00	270.0000 25,515.00	-58.46 % -35,910.00	465.0000 43,942.50	-28.46 % -17,482.50	350.0000 33,075.00	-46.15 % -28,350.00	
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 180.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 117,000.00	375.0000 67,500.00	-42.31 % -49,500.00	490.0000 88,200.00	-24.62 % -28,800.00	705.0000 126,900.00	8.46 % 9,900.00	
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 153.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 99,450.00	440.0000 67,320.00	-32.31 % -32,130.00	700.0000 107,100.00	7.69 % 7,650.00	850.0000 130,050.00	30.77 % 30,600.00	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 222.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 144,300.00	355.0000 78,810.00	-45.38 % -65,490.00	500.0000 111,000.00	-23.08 % -33,300.00	505.0000 112,110.00	-22.31 % -32,190.00	
30	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 42.0000	C.Y.	800.0000 33,600.00	612.0000 25,704.00	-23.50 % -7,896.00	500.0000 21,000.00	-37.50 % -12,600.00	640.0000 26,880.00	-20.00 % -6,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
31	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF42G	L.F.	250.0000	260.0000	4.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
	336.0000		84,000.00	87,360.00	3,360.00	100,800.00	16,800.00	100,800.00	16,800.00	
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		
33	PERMEON TREATMENT	S.Y.	100.0000	19.0000	-81.00 %	16.0000	-84.00 %	15.0000	-85.00 %	
	619.0000		61,900.00	11,761.00	-50,139.00	9,904.00	-51,996.00	9,285.00	-52,615.00	
34	SUPERSTRUCTURE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	L.S.			50.00 %		0.00 %		125.25 %	
			80,000.00	120,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	180,200.00	100,200.00	
35	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE ADA	L.F.	50.0000	28.0000	-44.00 %	32.0000	-36.00 %	29.5000	-41.00 %	
	918.5000		45,925.00	25,718.00	-20,207.00	29,392.00	-16,533.00	27,095.75	-18,829.25	
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP	L.F.	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	72.0000	-28.00 %	
	958.0000		95,800.00	71,850.00	-23,950.00	52,690.00	-43,110.00	68,976.00	-26,824.00	
37	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE	L.F.	200.0000	125.0000	-37.50 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	130.0000	-35.00 %	
	199.0000		39,800.00	24,875.00	-14,925.00	21,890.00	-17,910.00	25,870.00	-13,930.00	
38	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	L.F.	140.0000	86.0000	-38.57 %	115.0000	-17.86 %	112.0000	-20.00 %	
	1165.0000		163,100.00	100,190.00	-62,910.00	133,975.00	-29,125.00	130,480.00	-32,620.00	
39	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	50.0000	22.0000	-56.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	23.5000	-53.00 %	
	1423.0000		71,150.00	31,306.00	-39,844.00	28,460.00	-42,690.00	33,440.50	-37,709.50	
40	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
	694.0000		20,820.00	15,962.00	-4,858.00	27,760.00	6,940.00	27,760.00	6,940.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
41	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	1525.0000	TON	22.0000 33,550.00	0.00 % 0.00	25.0000 38,125.00	13.64 % 4,575.00	21.0000 32,025.00	-4.55 % -1,525.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
42	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	510.00	0.00 %	510.00	0.00 %	510.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
43	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	120.0000 61,200.00	-2.50 % -1,530.00	115.0000 58,650.00	-4.17 % -2,550.00	108.0000 55,080.00	-10.00 % -6,120.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
44	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	5,316.80	106.89 % 5,683.20	11,000.00	106.89 % 5,683.20	7,700.00	44.82 % 2,383.20	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
45	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000 2,700.00	100.00 % 2,700.00	80.0000 2,160.00	-20.00 % -540.00	10.0000 270.00	-90.00 % -2,430.00	
46	CHECK DAM	L.F.	20.0000 400.00	55.00 % 220.00	15.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100.00	15.0000 300.00	-25.00 % -100.00	
47	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	125.0000 375.00	20.00 % 75.00	77.0000 231.00	-38.40 % -144.00	50.0000 150.00	-60.00 % -225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
58	WEATHERING ST BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	2.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	4,120.0000	64.80 %	3,600.0000	44.00 %	3,360.0000	34.40 %	
			5,000.00	8,240.00	3,240.00	7,200.00	2,200.00	6,720.00	1,720.00	
59	WEATHERING ST BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERM TYPE 2									
	312.5000 L.F.		40.0000	52.0000	30.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			12,500.00	16,250.00	3,750.00	15,625.00	3,125.00	9,375.00	-3,125.00	
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	421.0000 L.F.		35.0000	52.0000	48.57 %	40.0000	14.29 %	51.2500	46.43 %	
			14,735.00	21,892.00	7,157.00	16,840.00	2,105.00	21,576.25	6,841.25	
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPER									
	1531.0000 L.F.		40.0000	43.0000	7.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	50.7000	26.75 %	
			61,240.00	65,833.00	4,593.00	61,240.00	0.00	77,621.70	16,381.70	
62	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4									
	32.5000 L.F.		35.0000	53.0000	51.43 %	36.0000	2.86 %	100.5000	187.14 %	
			1,137.50	1,722.50	585.00	1,170.00	32.50	3,266.25	2,128.75	
63	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1350.0000 L.F.		15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	
			20,250.00	29,700.00	9,450.00	21,600.00	1,350.00	14,850.00	-5,400.00	
64	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	8,400.0000	236.00 %	3,800.0000	52.00 %	1,200.0000	-52.00 %	
			7,500.00	25,200.00	17,700.00	11,400.00	3,900.00	3,600.00	-3,900.00	
65	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	207.0000 L.F.		10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,070.00	3,312.00	1,242.00	2,691.00	621.00	1,863.00	-207.00	
66	PAINT LINE									
	550.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.6000	20.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	1.8500	270.00 %	
			275.00	330.00	55.00	550.00	275.00	1,017.50	742.50	
67	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	420.0000 L.F.		3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	3.1500	-10.00 %	2.8000	-20.00 %	
			1,470.00	840.00	-630.00	1,323.00	-147.00	1,176.00	-294.00	
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	103.0000	-48.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	375.0000	87.50 %	
			400.00	206.00	-194.00	300.00	-100.00	750.00	350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 11.0000	EACH	50.0000 550.00	31.0000 341.00	-38.00 % -209.00	23.0000 253.00	-54.00 % -297.00	55.0000 605.00	10.00 % 55.00	
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1892.0000	L.F.	0.7000 1,324.40	0.7000 1,324.40	-0.00 % -0.00	2.0000 3,784.00	185.71 % 2,459.60	1.8000 3,405.60	157.14 % 2,081.20	
71	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	18,440.00	39,000.00	111.50 % 20,560.00	95.23 % 36,000.00	95.23 % 17,560.00	106.07 % 38,000.00	106.07 % 19,560.00	
72	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	45,000.00	60,000.00	33.33 % 15,000.00	155.56 % 115,000.00	155.56 % 70,000.00	22.22 % 55,000.00	22.22 % 10,000.00	
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.	93,750.00	48,000.00	-48.80 % -45,750.00	-48.80 % 48,000.00	-48.80 % -45,750.00	-52.00 % 45,000.00	-52.00 % -48,750.00	
74	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2	L.S.	84,150.00	36,000.00	-57.22 % -48,150.00	-13.25 % 73,000.00	-13.25 % -11,150.00	-59.60 % 34,000.00	-59.60 % -50,150.00	
75	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
76	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	192,220.00	41,000.00	-78.67 % -151,220.00	-55.78 % 85,000.00	-55.78 % -107,220.00	-86.27 % 26,400.00	-86.27 % -165,820.00	
77	ITS HUB REPLACEMENT/RELOCATION	L.S.	112,000.00	85,000.00	-24.11 % -27,000.00	-66.96 % 37,000.00	-66.96 % -75,000.00	-23.21 % 86,000.00	-23.21 % -26,000.00	
78	ITS SHED	L.S.	25,300.00	16,000.00	-36.76 % -9,300.00	22.53 % 31,000.00	22.53 % 5,700.00	2.77 % 26,000.00	2.77 % 700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.			VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			651 N HILL BLVD			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD	
	98004-5732							
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			BURLINGTON WA 982334600			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
79	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 16.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	81.0000	102.50 %	36.0000	-10.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			640.00	1,296.00	656.00	576.00	-64.00	800.00	160.00	
81	CURE BOX	L.S.			0.00 %		100.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			50.00 %		10.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	
83	BOLLARD TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,500.0000	87.50 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %	800.0000	0.00 %	
			1,600.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	0.00	
84	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
85	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY RELOCATION	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
86	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
87	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
88	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
89	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			400.00 %		0.00 %		-40.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	600.00	-400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408	VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
90	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	137.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	-90.00%	1.5000	-73.33%	4.0000	-1,507.00
			2,055.00	-685.00	1,370.00	-1,849.50	205.50	548.00		
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	13.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	433.33%	80.0000	140.00%	36.0000	33.33%	20.0000	65.00
			195.00	845.00	1,040.00	273.00	468.00	260.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,511,246.70</u>	<u>-28.91%</u>	<u>\$1,785,325.20</u>	<u>-20.52%</u>	<u>\$1,995,833.00</u>	<u>\$2,080,766.55</u>	<u>-17.14%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,511,246.70</u>	<u>-28.91%</u>	<u>\$1,785,325.20</u>	<u>-20.52%</u>	<u>\$1,995,833.00</u>	<u>\$2,080,766.55</u>	<u>-17.14%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-38.24 %			1.46 %		2.01 %
			226,701.00	140,000.00	-86,701.00	230,000.00	3,299.00	231,254.00	4,553.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.1000	ACRE	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %	8,457.2700	69.15 %	
			5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	6,050.00	550.00	9,303.00	3,803.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.			400.00 %		150.00 %		-24.90 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	751.00	-249.00	
4	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	200.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	16.8800	111.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,400.00	-200.00	1,200.00	-400.00	3,376.00	1,776.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	600.0000	140.00 %	225.0000	-10.00 %	158.0000	-36.80 %	
			250.00	600.00	350.00	225.00	-25.00	158.00	-92.00	
GRADING										
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	2290.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	21.0000	40.00 %	12.5000	-16.67 %	
			34,350.00	45,800.00	11,450.00	48,090.00	13,740.00	28,625.00	-5,725.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	847.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	5.6600	-43.40 %	
			8,470.00	6,776.00	-1,694.00	2,541.00	-5,929.00	4,794.02	-3,675.98	
DRAINAGE										
9	CONCRETE INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	80.00 %	908.2500	-9.18 %	
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	1,816.50	-183.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	QUARRY SPALLS												
	1.5000	C.Y.	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %	160.0000	60.0000	60.00 %	274.0900	174.0900	174.09 %		
			150.00	90.00	-60.00	240.00	90.00	90.00 %	411.14	261.14	261.14 %		
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.												
	175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	7.0000	-76.67 %	21.0000	30.0000	-30.00 %	2.2900	-92.37 %			
			5,250.00	1,225.00	-4,025.00	3,675.00	-1,575.00	-1,575.00 %	400.75	-4,849.25			
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.												
	38.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	26.0000	30.0000	-13.33 %	4.7000	-84.33 %			
			1,140.00	760.00	-380.00	988.00	-152.00	-152.00 %	178.60	-961.40			
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.												
	35.0000	L.F.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	17.0000	35.0000	-51.43 %	11.4600	-67.26 %			
			1,225.00	700.00	-525.00	595.00	-630.00	-630.00 %	401.10	-823.90			
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.												
	94.0000	L.F.	35.0000	45.0000	28.57 %	46.0000	35.0000	31.43 %	35.7800	2.23 %			
			3,290.00	4,230.00	940.00	4,324.00	1,034.00	1,034.00 %	3,363.32	73.32			
STRUCTURE													
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL												
	835.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	0.9000	-96.40 %			
			20,875.00	18,370.00	-2,505.00	20,875.00	0.00	0.00 %	751.50	-20,123.50			
16	SPECIAL EXCAVATION (ROCK) INCL. HAUL												
	239.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	130.0000	100.0000	30.00 %	131.7300	31.73 %			
			23,900.00	19,120.00	-4,780.00	31,070.00	7,170.00	7,170.00 %	31,483.47	7,583.47			
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A												
		L.S.			-97.52 %			-93.81 %		-80.38 %			
			40,400.00	1,000.00	-39,400.00	2,500.00	-37,900.00	-37,900.00 %	7,928.00	-32,472.00			
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL												
	27.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	65.0000	116.67 %	105.0000	30.0000	250.00 %	33.8500	12.83 %			
			810.00	1,755.00	945.00	2,835.00	2,025.00	2,025.00 %	913.95	103.95			
19	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL												
	2190.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.1000	-26.67 %	1.0000	1.5000	-33.33 %	0.7600	-49.33 %			
			3,285.00	2,409.00	-876.00	2,190.00	-1,095.00	-1,095.00 %	1,664.40	-1,620.60			

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 10480.0000	LB.	1.5000 15,720.00	1.3000 13,624.00	-13.33 % -2,096.00	1.0000 10,480.00	-33.33 % -5,240.00	0.7500 7,860.00	-50.00 % -7,860.00	
21	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR NORTH RAMP 2940.0000	LB.	1.5000 4,410.00	1.4000 4,116.00	-6.67 % -294.00	1.0000 2,940.00	-33.33 % -1,470.00	0.7600 2,234.40	-49.33 % -2,175.60	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 33530.0000	LB.	1.2000 40,236.00	1.1000 36,883.00	-8.33 % -3,353.00	1.0000 33,530.00	-16.67 % -6,706.00	0.7300 24,476.90	-39.17 % -15,759.10	
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 14080.0000	LB.	1.2000 16,896.00	1.4000 19,712.00	16.67 % 2,816.00	1.0000 14,080.00	-16.67 % -2,816.00	0.7400 10,419.20	-38.33 % -6,476.80	
24	ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 35000.0000	LB.	1.2000 42,000.00	1.1000 38,500.00	-8.33 % -3,500.00	1.0000 35,000.00	-16.67 % -7,000.00	0.7600 26,600.00	-36.67 % -15,400.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR NORTH RAMP 160.0000	LB.	1.2000 192.00	1.2000 192.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 160.00	-16.67 % -32.00	0.8000 128.00	-33.33 % -64.00	
26	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR NORTH RAMP 94.5000	C.Y.	650.0000 61,425.00	340.0000 32,130.00	-47.69 % -29,295.00	500.0000 47,250.00	-23.08 % -14,175.00	378.6300 35,780.53	-41.75 % -25,644.47	
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 180.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 117,000.00	950.0000 171,000.00	46.15 % 54,000.00	1,000.0000 180,000.00	53.85 % 63,000.00	1,043.6000 187,848.00	60.55 % 70,848.00	
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 153.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 99,450.00	850.0000 130,050.00	30.77 % 30,600.00	1,300.0000 198,900.00	100.00 % 99,450.00	140.7000 21,527.10	-78.35 % -77,922.90	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 222.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 144,300.00	650.0000 144,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.0000 222,000.00	53.85 % 77,700.00	1,002.0700 222,459.54	54.16 % 78,159.54	
30	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 42.0000	C.Y.	800.0000 33,600.00	1,200.0000 50,400.00	50.00 % 16,800.00	1,500.0000 63,000.00	87.50 % 29,400.00	287.9500 12,093.90	-64.01 % -21,506.10	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
31	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF42G 336.0000	L.F.	250.0000 84,000.00	350.0000 117,600.00	40.00 % 33,600.00	275.0000 92,400.00	10.00 % 8,400.00	247.0600 83,012.16	-1.18 % -987.84				
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %				
33	PERMEON TREATMENT 619.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 61,900.00	22.0000 13,618.00	-78.00 % -48,282.00	20.0000 12,380.00	-80.00 % -49,520.00	15.7200 9,730.68	-84.28 % -52,169.32				
34	SUPERSTRUCTURE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE L.S.		80,000.00	110,000.00	37.50 % 30,000.00	145,000.00	81.25 % 65,000.00	215,023.00	168.78 % 135,023.00				
35	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE ADA 918.5000	L.F.	50.0000 45,925.00	32.0000 29,392.00	-36.00 % -16,533.00	20.0000 18,370.00	-60.00 % -27,555.00	29.7700 27,343.75	-40.46 % -18,581.26				
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 958.0000	L.F.	100.0000 95,800.00	78.0000 74,724.00	-22.00 % -21,076.00	70.0000 67,060.00	-30.00 % -28,740.00	78.7500 75,442.50	-21.25 % -20,357.50				
37	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE 199.0000	L.F.	200.0000 39,800.00	150.0000 29,850.00	-25.00 % -9,950.00	170.0000 33,830.00	-15.00 % -5,970.00	99.3600 19,772.64	-50.32 % -20,027.36				
38	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 1165.0000	L.F.	140.0000 163,100.00	150.0000 174,750.00	7.14 % 11,650.00	105.0000 122,325.00	-25.00 % -40,775.00	125.1300 145,776.45	-10.62 % -17,323.55				
39	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 1423.0000	S.F.	50.0000 71,150.00	23.0000 32,729.00	-54.00 % -38,421.00	15.0000 21,345.00	-70.00 % -49,805.00	20.7100 29,470.33	-58.58 % -41,679.67				
40	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 694.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 20,820.00	29.0000 20,126.00	-3.33 % -694.00	40.0000 27,760.00	33.33 % 6,940.00	25.2000 17,488.80	-16.00 % -3,331.20				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
41	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 1525.0000	TON	22.0000 33,550.00	29.0000 44,225.00	31.82 % 10,675.00	26.0000 39,650.00	18.18 % 6,100.00	20.8100 31,735.25	-5.41 % -1,814.75
LIQUID ASPHALT									
42	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		510.00	510.00	0.00 %	510.00	0.00 %	510.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
43	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 510.0000	TON	120.0000 61,200.00	115.0000 58,650.00	-4.17 % -2,550.00	110.0000 56,100.00	-8.33 % -5,100.00	113.2400 57,752.40	-5.63 % -3,447.60
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
44	IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S.		5,316.80	10,000.00	88.08 % 4,683.20	10,000.00	88.08 % 4,683.20	8,400.00	57.99 % 3,083.20
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
45	ESC LEAD 27.0000	DAY	100.0000 2,700.00	120.0000 3,240.00	20.00 % 540.00	75.0000 2,025.00	-25.00 % -675.00	115.5000 3,118.50	15.50 % 418.50
46	CHECK DAM 20.0000	L.F.	20.0000 400.00	5.0000 100.00	-75.00 % -300.00	50.0000 1,000.00	150.00 % 600.00	5.7900 115.80	-71.05 % -284.20
47	INLET PROTECTION 3.0000	EACH	125.0000 375.00	60.0000 180.00	-52.00 % -195.00	105.0000 315.00	-16.00 % -60.00	51.8000 155.40	-58.56 % -219.60

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
58	WEATHERING ST BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21												
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,600.0000	44.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	3,528.0000	41.12 %				
			5,000.00	7,200.00	2,200.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	7,056.00	2,056.00				
59	WEATHERING ST BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERM TYPE 2												
	312.5000	L.F.	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	43.0000	7.50 %	44.1000	10.25 %				
			12,500.00	14,062.50	1,562.50	13,437.50	937.50	13,781.25	1,281.25				
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2												
	421.0000	L.F.	35.0000	39.0000	11.43 %	37.0000	5.71 %	38.3300	9.51 %				
			14,735.00	16,419.00	1,684.00	15,577.00	842.00	16,136.93	1,401.93				
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPER												
	1531.0000	L.F.	40.0000	39.0000	-2.50 %	37.0000	-7.50 %	38.3300	-4.18 %				
			61,240.00	59,709.00	-1,531.00	56,647.00	-4,593.00	58,683.23	-2,556.77				
62	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4												
	32.5000	L.F.	35.0000	39.0000	11.43 %	37.0000	5.71 %	99.3900	183.97 %				
			1,137.50	1,267.50	130.00	1,202.50	65.00	3,230.18	2,092.68				
63	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER												
	1350.0000	L.F.	15.0000	9.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	8.4000	-44.00 %				
			20,250.00	12,150.00	-8,100.00	13,500.00	-6,750.00	11,340.00	-8,910.00				
64	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,200.0000	28.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %	33,045.0000	1,221.80 %				
			7,500.00	9,600.00	2,100.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	99,135.00	91,635.00				
65	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER												
	207.0000	L.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	12.6000	26.00 %				
			2,070.00	2,484.00	414.00	2,691.00	621.00	2,608.20	538.20				
66	PAINT LINE												
	550.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.0000	300.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %	0.9300	86.00 %				
			275.00	1,100.00	825.00	1,100.00	825.00	511.50	236.50				
67	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE												
	420.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.0600	-12.57 %				
			1,470.00	1,260.00	-210.00	1,260.00	-210.00	1,285.20	-184.80				
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW												
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	400.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %	147.4400	-26.28 %				
			400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00	400.00	294.88	-105.12				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 11.0000	EACH	50.0000 550.00	60.0000 660.00	20.00 % 110.00	60.0000 660.00	20.00 % 110.00	0.2300 2.53	-99.54 % -547.47	
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1892.0000	L.F.	0.7000 1,324.40	2.0000 3,784.00	185.71 % 2,459.60	1.9000 3,594.80	171.43 % 2,270.40	1.8900 3,575.88	170.00 % 2,251.48	
71	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	18,440.00	40,000.00	116.92 %	35,000.00	89.80 %	34,829.00	88.88 %	16,389.00
72	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1	L.S.	45,000.00	57,000.00	26.67 %	50,000.00	11.11 %	83,348.00	85.22 %	38,348.00
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1	L.S.	93,750.00	48,000.00	-48.80 %	45,000.00	-52.00 %	46,295.00	-50.62 %	-47,455.00
74	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2	L.S.	84,150.00	36,000.00	-57.22 %	70,000.00	-16.82 %	71,642.00	-14.86 %	-12,508.00
75	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
76	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	192,220.00	80,000.00	-58.38 %	50,000.00	-73.99 %	168,000.00	-12.60 %	-24,220.00
77	ITS HUB REPLACEMENT/RELOCATION	L.S.	112,000.00	90,000.00	-19.64 %	40,000.00	-64.29 %	71,403.00	-36.25 %	-40,597.00
78	ITS SHED	L.S.	25,300.00	25,000.00	-1.19 %	20,000.00	-20.95 %	38,861.00	53.60 %	13,561.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
79	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 16.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	110.0000	34.7000	175.00 %	-13.25 %
			640.00	640.00	0.00	1,760.00	555.20	1,120.00	-84.80
81	CURE BOX	L.S.			-50.00 %			50.00 %	31.25 %
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	2,625.00	1,000.00	625.00
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			20.00 %			-25.00 %	-16.52 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	7,500.00	8,348.00	-2,500.00	-1,652.00
83	BOLLARD TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	800.0000	2,000.0000	150.00 %	750.0000	715.0500	-6.25 %	-10.62 %
			1,600.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	1,430.10	-100.00	-169.90
84	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00	20,000.00		
85	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY RELOCATION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00	15,000.00		
86	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		
87	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
88	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
89	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			-50.00 %	-71.10 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	289.00	-500.00	-711.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
90	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	137.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	-86.67%	2.0000	-73.33%	4.0000	-73.33%	1.4100	-90.60%
			2,055.00	-1,781.00	274.00	-1,507.00	548.00	-1,507.00	193.17	-1,861.83
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	13.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	-80.00%	3.0000	-53.33%	7.0000	-53.33%	5.0100	-66.60%
			195.00	-156.00	39.00	-104.00	91.00	-104.00	65.13	-129.87
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,511,246.70</u>	<u>-11.59%</u>	<u>\$2,220,241.00</u>	<u>-6.43%</u>	<u>\$2,349,767.80</u>	<u>-6.43%</u>	<u>\$2,419,577.85</u>	<u>-3.65%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,511,246.70</u>	<u>-11.59%</u>	<u>\$2,220,241.00</u>	<u>-6.43%</u>	<u>\$2,349,767.80</u>	<u>-6.43%</u>	<u>\$2,419,577.85</u>	<u>-3.65%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			1.46 %		-55.89 %				10.28 %
			226,701.00	230,000.00	3,299.00	100,000.00	-126,701.00	250,000.00	23,299.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	1.1000	ACRE	5,000.0000	11,000.0000	120.00 %	25,000.0000	400.00 %	23,000.0000	360.00 %		
			5,500.00	12,100.00	6,600.00	27,500.00	22,000.00	25,300.00	19,800.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			160.00 %		1,900.00 %				50.00 %
			1,000.00	2,600.00	1,600.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	1,500.00	500.00		
4	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	200.0000	L.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	6.3000	-21.25 %		
			1,600.00	1,400.00	-200.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,260.00	-340.00		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	240.0000	-4.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	205.0000	-18.00 %		
			250.00	240.00	-10.00	500.00	250.00	205.00	-45.00		
GRADING											
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	2290.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %		
			34,350.00	41,220.00	6,870.00	68,700.00	34,350.00	57,250.00	22,900.00		
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	847.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %		
			8,470.00	4,235.00	-4,235.00	8,470.00	0.00	11,858.00	3,388.00		
DRAINAGE											
9	CONCRETE INLET										
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,100.0000	110.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %		
			2,000.00	4,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	CECCANTI, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST	4116 BROOKDALE RD E	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98027-2412		
ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	TACOMA WA 984461613	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1.5000	C.Y.	100.0000	145.0000	45.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			150.00	217.50	67.50	75.00	-75.00	300.00	150.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	12.0000	-60.00 %	
			5,250.00	3,500.00	-1,750.00	4,375.00	-875.00	2,100.00	-3,150.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	38.0000	L.F.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	35.0000	16.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	
			1,140.00	950.00	-190.00	1,330.00	190.00	1,064.00	-76.00	
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	35.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	35.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	8.57 %	
			1,225.00	1,750.00	525.00	1,225.00	0.00	1,330.00	105.00	
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	94.0000	L.F.	35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %	80.0000	128.57 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			3,290.00	5,170.00	1,880.00	7,520.00	4,230.00	4,700.00	1,410.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	835.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	
			20,875.00	25,050.00	4,175.00	41,750.00	20,875.00	37,575.00	16,700.00	
16	SPECIAL EXCAVATION (ROCK) INCL. HAUL									
	239.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
			23,900.00	26,290.00	2,390.00	11,950.00	-11,950.00	35,850.00	11,950.00	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			-69.06 %		-70.30 %		23.76 %	
			40,400.00	12,500.00	-27,900.00	12,000.00	-28,400.00	50,000.00	9,600.00	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	27.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	68.0000	126.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	75.0000	150.00 %	
			810.00	1,836.00	1,026.00	540.00	-270.00	2,025.00	1,215.00	
19	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL									
	2190.0000	LB.	1.5000	1.1000	-26.67 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.1000	-26.67 %	
			3,285.00	2,409.00	-876.00	2,190.00	-1,095.00	2,409.00	-876.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE													
20	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 10480.0000	LB.	1.5000 15,720.00	1.2000 12,576.00	-20.00 % -3,144.00	1.0000 10,480.00	-33.33 % -5,240.00	1.1000 11,528.00	-26.67 % -4,192.00				
21	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR NORTH RAMP 2940.0000	LB.	1.5000 4,410.00	1.1000 3,234.00	-26.67 % -1,176.00	1.0000 2,940.00	-33.33 % -1,470.00	1.1000 3,234.00	-26.67 % -1,176.00				
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 33530.0000	LB.	1.2000 40,236.00	1.0000 33,530.00	-16.67 % -6,706.00	1.0000 33,530.00	-16.67 % -6,706.00	1.0000 33,530.00	-16.67 % -6,706.00				
23	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 14080.0000	LB.	1.2000 16,896.00	1.0000 14,080.00	-16.67 % -2,816.00	1.0000 14,080.00	-16.67 % -2,816.00	1.0000 14,080.00	-16.67 % -2,816.00				
24	ST. REINF. BAR FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 35000.0000	LB.	1.2000 42,000.00	0.9500 33,250.00	-20.83 % -8,750.00	1.0000 35,000.00	-16.67 % -7,000.00	1.0000 35,000.00	-16.67 % -7,000.00				
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR NORTH RAMP 160.0000	LB.	1.2000 192.00	5.0000 800.00	316.67 % 608.00	1.0000 160.00	-16.67 % -32.00	1.2500 200.00	4.17 % 8.00				
26	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR NORTH RAMP 94.5000	C.Y.	650.0000 61,425.00	580.0000 54,810.00	-10.77 % -6,615.00	350.0000 33,075.00	-46.15 % -28,350.00	225.0000 21,262.50	-65.38 % -40,162.50				
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 180.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 117,000.00	1,000.0000 180,000.00	53.85 % 63,000.00	1,000.0000 180,000.00	53.85 % 63,000.00	1,000.0000 180,000.00	53.85 % 63,000.00				
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 153.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 99,450.00	775.0000 118,575.00	19.23 % 19,125.00	1,000.0000 153,000.00	53.85 % 53,550.00	1,100.0000 168,300.00	69.23 % 68,850.00				
29	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 222.0000	C.Y.	650.0000 144,300.00	920.0000 204,240.00	41.54 % 59,940.00	1,000.0000 222,000.00	53.85 % 77,700.00	675.0000 149,850.00	3.85 % 5,550.00				
30	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR FOUR SIDED BOX 42.0000	C.Y.	800.0000 33,600.00	640.0000 26,880.00	-20.00 % -6,720.00	1,000.0000 42,000.00	25.00 % 8,400.00	950.0000 39,900.00	18.75 % 6,300.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
31	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF42G 336.0000	L.F.	250.0000 84,000.00	400.0000 134,400.00	60.00 % 50,400.00	270.0000 90,720.00	8.00 % 6,720.00	250.0000 84,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-4.00	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	-4.00	0.00 %	
33	PERMEON TREATMENT 619.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 61,900.00	14.0000 8,666.00	-86.00 % -53,234.00	20.0000 12,380.00	-80.00 % -49,520.00	17.0000 10,523.00	-83.00 % -51,377.00	
34	SUPERSTRUCTURE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE L.S.		80,000.00	175,000.00	118.75 %	220,000.00	175.00 %	150,000.00	87.50 %	
35	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE ADA 918.5000	L.F.	50.0000 45,925.00	30.0000 27,555.00	-40.00 % -18,370.00	35.0000 32,147.50	-30.00 % -13,777.50	30.0000 27,555.00	-40.00 % -18,370.00	
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP 958.0000	L.F.	100.0000 95,800.00	85.0000 81,430.00	-15.00 % -14,370.00	55.0000 52,690.00	-45.00 % -43,110.00	75.0000 71,850.00	-25.00 % -23,950.00	
37	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE 199.0000	L.F.	200.0000 39,800.00	140.0000 27,860.00	-30.00 % -11,940.00	150.0000 29,850.00	-25.00 % -9,950.00	100.0000 19,900.00	-50.00 % -19,900.00	
38	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER 1165.0000	L.F.	140.0000 163,100.00	135.0000 157,275.00	-3.57 % -5,825.00	180.0000 209,700.00	28.57 % 46,600.00	175.0000 203,875.00	25.00 % 40,775.00	
39	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 1423.0000	S.F.	50.0000 71,150.00	24.0000 34,152.00	-52.00 % -36,998.00	20.0000 28,460.00	-60.00 % -42,690.00	35.0000 49,805.00	-30.00 % -21,345.00	
40	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 694.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 20,820.00	20.0000 13,880.00	-33.33 % -6,940.00	30.0000 20,820.00	0.00 % 0.00	25.0000 17,350.00	-16.67 % -3,470.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
41	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1525.0000	TON	22.0000 33,550.00	45.45 % 15,250.00	32.0000 48,800.00	25.0000 38,125.00	13.64 % 4,575.00	30.0000 45,750.00	36.36 % 12,200.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
42	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			510.00		510.00	510.00		510.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
43	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON		4.17 %			4.17 %		4.17 %	
	510.0000		120.0000 61,200.00	2,550.00	125.0000 63,750.00	125.0000 63,750.00	2,550.00	125.0000 63,750.00	2,550.00	
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
44	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.		112.53 %			88.08 %		59.87 %	
			5,316.80	5,983.20	11,300.00	10,000.00	4,683.20	8,500.00	3,183.20	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
45	ESC LEAD	DAY		-20.00 %			-80.00 %		0.00 %	
	27.0000		100.0000 2,700.00	-540.00	80.0000 2,160.00	20.0000 540.00	-2,160.00	100.0000 2,700.00	0.00	
46	CHECK DAM	L.F.		15.00 %			-80.00 %		-40.00 %	
	20.0000		20.0000 400.00	60.00	23.0000 460.00	4.0000 80.00	-320.00	12.0000 240.00	-160.00	
47	INLET PROTECTION	EACH		-32.00 %			-36.00 %		20.00 %	
	3.0000		125.0000 375.00	-120.00	85.0000 255.00	80.0000 240.00	-135.00	150.0000 450.00	75.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	CECCANTI, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST	4116 BROOKDALE RD E	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98027-2412		
ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	TACOMA WA 984461613	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
58	WEATHERING ST BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21												
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,050.0000	62.00 %	3,400.0000	3,500.0000	36.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %			
			5,000.00	8,100.00	3,100.00	6,800.00	7,000.00	1,800.00	7,000.00	2,000.00			
59	WEATHERING ST BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERM TYPE 2												
	312.5000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	47.0000	44.0000	17.50 %	44.0000	10.00 %			
			12,500.00	15,625.00	3,125.00	14,687.50	13,750.00	2,187.50	13,750.00	1,250.00			
60	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2												
	421.0000	L.F.	35.0000	44.0000	25.71 %	35.0000	38.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	8.57 %			
			14,735.00	18,524.00	3,789.00	14,735.00	15,998.00	0.00	15,998.00	1,263.00			
61	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPER												
	1531.0000	L.F.	40.0000	44.0000	10.00 %	35.0000	38.0000	-12.50 %	38.0000	-5.00 %			
			61,240.00	67,364.00	6,124.00	53,585.00	58,178.00	-7,655.00	58,178.00	-3,062.00			
62	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4												
	32.5000	L.F.	35.0000	44.0000	25.71 %	35.0000	38.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	8.57 %			
			1,137.50	1,430.00	292.50	1,137.50	1,235.00	0.00	1,235.00	97.50			
63	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER												
	1350.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	5.0000	8.5000	-66.67 %	8.5000	-43.33 %			
			20,250.00	13,500.00	-6,750.00	6,750.00	11,475.00	-13,500.00	11,475.00	-8,775.00			
64	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,500.0000	40.00 %	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %			
			7,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	-3,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00			
65	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER												
	207.0000	L.F.	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	12.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %			
			2,070.00	3,105.00	1,035.00	3,105.00	2,484.00	1,035.00	2,484.00	414.00			
66	PAINT LINE												
	550.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.2000	340.00 %	2.0000	2.0000	300.00 %	2.0000	300.00 %			
			275.00	1,210.00	935.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	825.00	1,100.00	825.00			
67	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE												
	420.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.5000	0.00 %	3.0000	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.0000	-14.29 %			
			1,470.00	1,470.00	0.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	-210.00	1,260.00	-210.00			
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW												
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	450.0000	125.00 %	375.0000	400.0000	87.50 %	400.0000	100.00 %			
			400.00	900.00	500.00	750.00	800.00	350.00	800.00	400.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	CECCANTI, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST	4116 BROOKDALE RD E	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98027-2412		
ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	TACOMA WA 984461613	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	11.0000	EACH	50.0000	66.0000	32.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	130.0000	160.00 %	
			550.00	726.00	176.00	605.00	55.00	1,430.00	880.00	
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1892.0000	L.F.	0.7000	2.0000	185.71 %	2.0000	185.71 %	2.0000	185.71 %	
			1,324.40	3,784.00	2,459.60	3,784.00	2,459.60	3,784.00	2,459.60	
71	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			122.34 %		127.77 %		106.07 %	
			18,440.00	41,000.00	22,560.00	42,000.00	23,560.00	38,000.00	19,560.00	
72	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1									
		L.S.			53.33 %		55.56 %		106.67 %	
			45,000.00	69,000.00	24,000.00	70,000.00	25,000.00	93,000.00	48,000.00	
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.			-44.53 %		-57.33 %		-46.67 %	
			93,750.00	52,000.00	-41,750.00	40,000.00	-53,750.00	50,000.00	-43,750.00	
74	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2									
		L.S.			-4.93 %		-64.35 %		-37.02 %	
			84,150.00	80,000.00	-4,150.00	30,000.00	-54,150.00	53,000.00	-31,150.00	
75	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
76	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-77.11 %		-42.77 %		-43.81 %	
			192,220.00	44,000.00	-148,220.00	110,000.00	-82,220.00	108,000.00	-84,220.00	
77	ITS HUB REPLACEMENT/RELOCATION									
		L.S.			-64.29 %		-28.57 %		-66.07 %	
			112,000.00	40,000.00	-72,000.00	80,000.00	-32,000.00	38,000.00	-74,000.00	
78	ITS SHED									
		L.S.			18.58 %		-13.04 %		30.43 %	
			25,300.00	30,000.00	4,700.00	22,000.00	-3,300.00	33,000.00	7,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	CECCANTI, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST	4116 BROOKDALE RD E	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98027-2412		
ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	TACOMA WA 984461613	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
79	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			10.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
80	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 16.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			640.00	640.00	0.00	400.00	-240.00	640.00	0.00	
81	CURE BOX	L.S.			-52.50 %			-25.00 %		-50.00 %
			2,000.00	950.00	-1,050.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
82	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-4.00 %			150.00 %		30.00 %
			10,000.00	9,600.00	-400.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	
83	BOLLARD TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	800.0000	2,500.0000	212.50 %	500.0000	-37.50 %	700.0000	-12.50 %	
			1,600.00	5,000.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	-600.00	1,400.00	-200.00	
84	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
85	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY RELOCATION	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
86	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
87	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
88	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
89	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-45.00 %			-50.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	550.00	-450.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007857 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3163
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 STEVENS PASS SUMMIT
 PEDESTRIAN SAFETY
 10B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(287)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2009
 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	CECCANTI, INC.	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST	4116 BROOKDALE RD E	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98027-2412		
ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	TACOMA WA 984461613	EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
90	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	137.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	-73.33%	4.0000	1.0000	-93.33%	1.0000	-93.33%	
			2,055.00	-1,507.00	548.00	137.00	-1,918.00	137.00	-1,918.00	
91	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	13.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	300.00%	60.0000	1.0000	-93.33%	15.0000	0.00%	
			195.00	585.00	780.00	13.00	-182.00	195.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,511,246.70</u>	<u>-2.50%</u>	<u>\$2,448,375.50</u>	<u>\$2,462,397.50</u>	<u>-1.95%</u>	<u>\$2,535,484.00</u>	<u>0.97%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,511,246.70</u>	<u>-2.50%</u>	<u>\$2,448,375.50</u>	<u>\$2,462,397.50</u>	<u>-1.95%</u>	<u>\$2,535,484.00</u>	<u>0.97%</u>	